

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7959/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2008 in CRLA No.130/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S EMERALD ENGINEERING & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARANI APPLIANCES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith P.Warrier, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G.Devora, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving regard to the letter circulated, four
weeks' is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder,
if any, may be filed four weeks thereafter.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master