

Â

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7959/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2008 in CRLA No.130/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S EMERALD ENGINEERING & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARANI APPLIANCES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,vacating stay and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.  
Interim order passed by this Court stands vacated.

[Rajni Mukhi]  
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]  
Court Master